Sangeetha Shekar

D2/D3, BLOCK 3, LAKSHMI ENCLAVE No 3,NORTH CRESCENT ROAD,T NAGAR,CHENNAI TAMIL NADU

Date: 31/12/2024

To, Manager - Listing Compliance National Stock Exchange of India Limited 'Exchange Plaza'. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051 Symbol: LANCORHOL To,
Corporate Relationship Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejheebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 532370.
Scrip Code: 509048

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (SAST) Regulations, 2011. - Disposal

Ref.: Target Company - Lancor Holdings Limited - NSE Symbol: LANCORHOL - BSE CODE:509048

Dear Sir / Madam,

Pursuant to the regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Share and Takeovers) Regulations 2011, please find the enclosed the disclosure by Promoter for disposal of shares of Lancor Holdings Limited.

Kindly take the same on your record.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

Sangeetha Shekar

Promoter

Encl.: As above.

CC: Lancor Holdings Limited
VTN Square, 58, G.N. Chetty Road,

T. Nagar, Chennai-600017

Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

| Name of the Target Company (TC) | LANCOR HOL | DINGS Limited | | |
|---|--|------------------|-----------------|--|
| Name(s) of the acquirer / Seller and Persons | | SANGEETHA SHEKAR | | |
| Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer | SANGED I III STERMIN | | | |
| Whether the acquirer / Seller belongs to | Yes | | | |
| Promoter / Promoter group | | | | |
| Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the | Bse Limited & National Stock Exchange of India | | | |
| shares of TC are Listed | BSC Extracted & National Stock Exchange of Illula | | | |
| Details of the acquisition / disposal as follows | Number | % w.r.t. total | % w.r.t. total | |
| | | Share / voting | Diluted share / | |
| | | capital | voting capital | |
| | | wherever | of the TC (**) | |
| · | | applicable (*) | | |
| Before the acquisition / disposal under | 4130550 | 5.66% | 5.66% | |
| consideration, holding of: | 1130330 | 3 60 / | 3.00% | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | | | | |
| b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge | inov. | - | - | |
| / lien / non-disposal undertaking / others) | | | | |
| c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by shares | - | | ~ | |
| d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other | | , | | |
| instrument that entitles the acquirer to | . | | | |
| receive shares carrying voting rights in the T | | | | |
| C (specify holding in each category) | | - 10.1 | - 110 | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 4130550 | 5.66% | 5+66% | |
| Details of acquisition / sale | 3200000 | 4.38 | 4.38 | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired / sold | | | | |
| b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares | _ | ~ | *** | |
| c) Warrants/convertible securities / any other | | | | |
| instrument that entitles the acquirer to | | _ | - | |
| receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC | | | | |
| (specify holding in each category) acquired / | | | | |
| sold | | | | |
| d) Shares encumbered / invoked / released by | | - | _ | |
| the acquirer | the state of the s | | | |
| e) Total (a+b+c+/-d) | 3200000 | 4.38 | 4.38 | |
| After the acquisition / sale, holding of: | 930550 | 1-27% | 1.27% | |
| a) Shares carrying voting rights | 1,500 | , , , | | |
| b) Shares encumbered with the acquirer | _ | | _ | |
| c) VRs otherwise than by shares | _ | | | |
| d) Warrants / convertible securities / any other | | _ | | |
| instrument that entitles the acquirer to | | | | |
| receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC | | | | |

| (specify holding in each category) after acquisition | | | |
|---|-------------------|-----------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| e) Total (a+b+c+d) | 930550 | 1-27/ | 1-2AV. |
| Mode of acquisition / sale (e.g. open market / off- | Off Market Gift # | | |
| market / public issue / rights issue / preferential | | | |
| allotment / inter-se transfer etc). | | | |
| Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of | 30/10 | 12024 | |
| receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, | 30/12/2024 | | |
| whichever is applicable | | | |
| Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC | Rs. 14, 59, 91, 1 | 201- (consistin | 972995560 |
| before the said acquisition / sale | equity who | res having foce | g 72995560 redus DS 2/-each) |
| Equity share capital/total voting capital of the TC | Rs. 14.59,91, | 120/- Consistin | 99 F2995560 |
| after the said acquisition / sale | equity shores | 120/- Consisting foce value Rs | 2/ each) |
| Total diluted share/voting capital of the TC after | | | |
| the said acquisition | (%) | 4,59,91,12 | 0/ |

Note:

To align with the format of disclosure, Only Latest Transaction i.e. triggering Disclosure under Regulation, has been considered, out of the series of transaction from the last disclosure made. Details of series of transaction, from the last disclosure made is as follow:

| Sr. | Date | No. of | % of shares | Buy / Sale | Mode of acquisition / |
|-----|------------|---------|-------------|-------------------|-----------------------|
| No. | | Shares | AA, (1) | | disposal |
| 1. | 30/12/2024 | 3200000 | 4,38 | Transfer/ Sale | Off Market Gift |
| 2. | | | | | |

- (*) Total share capital/voting capital to be taken as per the latest filing done by the company to the Stock Exchange under Clause 35 of the listing Agreement.
- (**) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Signature of the acquirer / seller / Authorised Signatory

S'ANGE#THA SHEKAR

Promoter

Place: Chehnal

Date: 31/12/2024